
  

 

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha 

la Tlhabololo ya Magae le Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa Mahae - Kgoro ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa 

kweNarha - Litiko Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

PROVINCIAL SHARED SERVICE CENTRE: MPUMALANGA 

Private Bag X11305, Nelspruit, 1200; Tel: 013 754 8000 Web: www.dalrrd.gov.za 

             

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 
 
              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National 
Treasury. Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain 
management. 
 

No. Name of Bidder / Tenderer AMOUNT 
TENDERED incl. 
VAT YEAR 1 

AMOUNT 
TENDERED incl. 
VAT YEAR 2 

AMOUNT 
TENDERED incl. 
VAT YEAR 3 

1 YAFATA TRADING AND PROJECTS R1 768 422.85 R1 869 871.25 R1 933 787.10 

2 LANISTEX TRADING ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD R2 934 858.39 R3 228 344.23 R3 551 178.56 

3 MASIKHANI CIVIL CONTRACTORS CC R2 106 870.84 R2 422 901.47 R2 786 336.69 

4 MHLABA HYDRO AND GEOTECHNICAL (PTY) LTD R1 041 496.00 R1 301 870.00 R1 692 431.00 

5 THOKO GEOSCIENCE (PTY) LTD R2 972 332.55 R3 269 565.81 R3 597 522.39 

6 STANSOUSCI PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R2 184 707.44 R2 456 731.50 R2 731 133.00 

7 KHATHIDEN CIVIL CONSTRUCTION R1 854 432.50 R2 148 041.30 R2 431 623.15 

8 THULATSEPO GENERAL TRADING (PTY) LTD R3 184 823.80 R3 503 306.18 R3 853 636.80 

BID NO RECEIVED: DALRRDMP0005 (2021/2022) CLOSING DATE: 13 December 2021 

PROCUREMENT METHOD OPEN BID PROCESS 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: (38) THIRTY EIGHT 

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

APPONTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE SITING, DRILLING, CLEANING, 
TESTING, EQUIPPING OF BOREHOLES FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS IN THE 
MPUMALANGA PROVINCE. 
 

http://www.dalrrd.gov.za/


 

Page 2 of 3 
 

9 THE BUSINESS ZONE 1705 CC R3 624 867.85 R4 183 833.40 R4 767 988.55 

10 LETHUBA TRADING R1 575 994.50 R1 733 593.95 R1 892 543.50 

11 64 PHAMBANO CONSTRUCTION 7 PROJECTS R8 278 965.00 R8 278 965.00 R8 278 965.00 

12 CRYSTAL SPARKLE TRADING 98CC R707 001.89 R728 211.94 R750 058.30 

13 TFC ENGINEERS (PTY) LTD R3 145 296.58 R3 648 875.83 R4 062 122.00 

14 ENVIROXCELLENCE SERVICES R978 243.47 R1 027 155.63 R1 078 513.39 

15 AFRI GS 95 (PTY) LTD R2 936 105.25 R3 340 997.54 R3 710 366.33 

16 NR GROUP (PTY) LTD R2 012 924.58 R2 214 217.03 R2 435 638.74 

17 JUNOX 212 CC R8 526 215.00 R8 526 215.00 R8 526 215.00 

18 CLEVER BIRDS CONSTRUCTION & PROJECTS CC R1 576 343.71  R1 576 343.71 R1 576 343.71 

19 PHINGOSHE HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD Offer incomplete Offer incomplete Offer incomplete 

20 SMC ENTERPRISE 2 CC R1 669 128.40 R1773 296.73 R1 861 418.56 

21 RHULANI PROJECTS CC R1 732 220.85 R1 784 187.48 R1 837 713.11 

22 BBC PROJECTS & FENCING R1 570 790.75 R1 617 914.48 R1 666 451.92 

23 RIGOGO PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R1 811 134.43 R1 811 134.43 R1 811 134.43 

24 SHILOH ROSE JV R1 317.00 R1 401.00 R1500.00 

25 SMEKANE JL INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD R1 479 679.00 R1 455 100.00 R1 490 336.00 

26  NEMORANGO R4 129 654.60 R4 377 435.90 R4 640 084.40 

27 NALENUM CONSULTING CC  R378 915.80 R427 952.95 R484 929.70 

28 DIGES GROUP  R1 865 486.93 R2 206 158.34 R2 695 201.25 

29 QEDUKOMA DRILLING (PTY) LTD R3 408 414.00 R3 782 352.00 R4 124 876.00 

30 NYELETI TRAINING AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R 2 411 390.15 R3 014 237.69 R3 617 085.23 

31 SHIBURI-MNUKWA TRADING ENTERPRISE R 2 411 390.15 R3 014 237.69 R3 617 085.23 

32 RISIMA RA HINA PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R3 297 976.65 R3 462 875.48 R3 636 019.26 

33 TINONGO TRADING ENTERPRISE R843 856.26 R928 241.88 R1 021 065.86 

34 ZHEMVELOH ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD Incomplete offer Incomplete offer Incomplete offer 

35 KIMOPAX EASTERN CAPE (PTY) LTD R28 516 073.33 R33 588 152.21 R39 823 695.05 



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

36 MAKOMETSANE TRADING ENTERPRISE R2 433 068.46 R2 799 299.47 R3 215 856.91 

37 HIA INTERNATIONAL SECURITY (PTY) LTD R537 244.35 R589 570.80 R638 188.36 

38 MAKOMOTO AND SEBE ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTING 

R1 090 471.40 R1 090 471.40 R1 082 414.50 

 
 
 
 
 


